

## **Class Tuition Fee Schedule 2024-2025**

Age	Days	Class Size	# of Days	Annual Application Fee	One- Time Activity Fee	Monthly Tuition	Additional Information
2	T/W/Th	10 children/ 3 teachers	3 days	\$100	\$100	\$360	Must be 24 months by Sept. 30 <sup>th</sup> of current school year. Student <u>does not</u> need to be toilet trained.
2	T/W/Th/F	10 children/ 3 teachers	4 days	\$100	\$100	\$480	Must be 24 months by March 31 <sup>st</sup> of current school year. Student <u>does not</u> need to be toilet trained.
2 1/2	T/W/Th	12 children/ 3 teachers	3 days	\$100	\$100	\$360	Must be 24 months by March 31 <sup>st</sup> of current school year. Student does not need to be toilet trained.
2 1/2	T/W/Th/F	12 children/ 3 teachers	4 days	\$100	\$100	\$480	Must be 24 months by March 31 <sup>st</sup> of current school year. Student <u>does not</u> need to be toilet trained.
3	W/Th/F	12 children/ 2 teachers	3 days	\$100	\$100	\$355	Must be 3 by September 30 <sup>th</sup> of current school year; must be toilet trained
3	T/W/Th/F	12 children/ 2 teachers	4 days	\$100	\$100	\$475	Must be 3 by September 30 <sup>th</sup> of current school year; must be toilet trained
3	M-F	12 children/ 2 teachers	5 days	\$100	\$100	\$595	Must be 3 by September 30 <sup>th</sup> of current school year; must be toilet trained
4-5 PreK	T/W/Th/F	12 children/ 2 teachers	4 days	\$100	\$100	\$475	Must be 4 by September 30 <sup>th</sup> of current school year; must be toilet trained
4-5 PreK	M-F	16 children/ 2 teachers	5 days	\$100	\$100	\$595	Must be 4 by September 30 <sup>th</sup> of current school year; must be toilet trained

## **Tuition Policies and Information**

Emmanuel Lutheran Preschool is licensed and accredited by the Virginia Department of Education and the National Association for the Education of Young Children.

The <u>non-refundable \$100 Application Fee</u> is collected when you submit your child's application paperwork.

If accepted, a <u>non-refundable, non-transferable</u> deposit of <u>one month's tuition</u> and the <u>one-time \$100 Activity Fee</u>

must be received to hold your child's spot in our program.

The Application Fee, Activity Fee, and one month Tuition Deposit are non-refundable and non-transferable.

Annual tuition is divided into 9-equal monthly payments between September – May.

Tuition is invoiced monthly through Brightwheel (education software platform).

Additional tuition details can be found in the *Financial Commitment* section of our Application.